ROARING FORK
TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

PHASE 3
BUS SERVICES N

SCHEDULE =
RETA

ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

EFFECTIVE MARCH 30, 2020 s

ALL SERVICES ARE 7 DAYS PER WEEK 200
400PM
5.00:M
Bus fares are temporarily suspended and will not ?ﬁ m
be collected at this time. 8:00PM
9:00PM

LOCAL Headsigns are designated with an “L” (local). Local
bus headsigns indicate the furthest destination served.

BRT Headsigns: VelociRFTA BRT buses are designated
with a “BRT ASPEN" headsign for buses traveling
upvalley or “BRT GLENWOOD" headsign for buses
traveling downvalley.

FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484
WWW.RFTA.COM

PREGUNTAS: Para informacién de horarios o preguntas
en Espafiol favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

DISABLED ACCESS

® RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individuals
with disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA
fixed-route services. For more information call (970) 384-4855
or visit www.rfta.com/paratransit.

e RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national

West GWS
Park and
Ride

origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the 6:15 AM
Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the ericans with Disabilities Act 6:30 AM
(ADA. 6:45 AM
e For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Progr and the 7:15 AM

procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-
4974 or titlevi@rfta.com.

e Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape.
TTY (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-
659-3656.

Station
Glenwood

27th Street

4:12 AM
5:12 AM
6:12 AM
7:12 AM
8:12 AM
9:12 AM
10:12 AM
11:12 AM
12:12PM
1:12PM
2:12PM
3:12PM
4:12PM
5:12PM
6:12PM
7:12PM
8:12PM
9:12PM

Station
Glenwood

27th Street

6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM

Carbondale
Park and
Ride

4:32 AM
5:32 AM
6:32 AM
7:32 AM
8:32 AM
9:32 AM
10:32 AM
11:32 AM
12:32PM
1:32PM
2:32PM
3:32PM
4:32PM
5:32PM
6:32PM
7:32PM
8:32PM
9:32PM

Carbondale
Park and
Ride

6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:45 AM

5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
3:00PM
4:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00 PM
10:00PM

6:55 AM
7:10 AM
7:25 AM
7:55 AM

5:03 AM
6:03 AM
7:03 AM
8:03 AM
9:03 AM
10:03 AM
11:03 AM
1203 PM
1:03PM
2:03PM
3:03PM
4:03PM
5:03PM
6:03PM
7:03PM
8:03PM
9:03PM
10:03 PM

6:56 AM
7:11 AM
7:26 AM
7:56 AM

Basalt
Downtown

5:09 AM
6:09 AM
7:09 AM
8:09 AM
9:09 AM
10:09 AM
11:09 AM
12:09PM
1:09PM
2:09PM
3:09PM
4:09PM
5:09PM
6:09PM
7:09PM
8:09PM
9:09PM
10:09PM

7:02 AM
7:17 AM
7:32 AM
8:02 AM

foge

As
Vil

Snowmass

522 AM
6:22 AM
7:22 AM
8:22 AM
9:22 AM
10:22 AM
6AM  11:22 AM
1216PM  12:22PM
1:16PM  1:22PM
216PM ~ 2:22PM
316PM  3:22PM
416PM  4:22PM
516PM  5:22PM
6:16PM  6:22PM
7:16PM ~ 7:22PM
&16PM  8:22PM
916PM  9:22PM
10:16PM  10:22PM

33331

VELOCIRFTA - BRT SERVICE

Brush Creek
Park & Ride

717 AM 7:21 AM
7:32 AM  7:36 AM
747 AM  7:51 AM
8:177 AM  8:21 AM

U PVAI.I.EY To Carbondale, El Jebel, Basalt, Snowmass Village & Aspen DAI I.Y

5:30 AM
6:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30PM
1:30PM
2:30PM
3:30PM
4:30PM
5:30 PM
6:30PM
7:30PM
8:30PM
9:30PM
10:30PM

U PVALLEY To Carbondale, El Jebel, Basalt, Snowmass Village & Aspen DAI I.Y

Buttermilk

7:22 AM
7:37 AM
7:52 AM
8:22 AM

Rubey Park
Aspen

5:48 AM
6:48 AM
7:48 AM
8:48 AM
9:48 AM
10:48 AM
11:48 AM
12:48 PM
1:48 PM
2:48 PM
2:48 PM
4:48PM
548 PM
6:48 PM
748PM
8:48PM
9:48 PM
10:48 PM

Rubey Park
Aspen

7:35 AM
7:50 AM
8:05 AM
8:35 AM

ROARING FORK VALLEY LOCAL SERVICE

DOWNVALLEY To Basalt, El Jebel, Carbondale & Glenwood Springs DAI I.Y

10:15PM
11:15PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM

10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30PM
1:30PM
2:30PM
3:30PM
4:30PM
5:30PM
6:30PM
7:30PM
8:30PM
9:30PM
10:30PM
11:30PM

Roaring Fork Valley Local buses stop at all bus stops in between the major stops listed on this schedule.
See the Roaring Fork Valley map on the reverse side of this schedule for all the Local bus stops and visit www.rfta.com for all local stop times.

6:33 AM
7:33 AM
8:33 AM
9:33 AM
10:33 AM
11:33 AM
12:33PM
1:33PM
2:33PM
3:33PM
4:33PM
5:33PM
6:33PM
7:33PM
8:33PM
9:33PM
10:33PM
11:33PM

old
Snowmass

6:38 AM
7:38 AM
8:38 AM
9:38 AM
10:38 AM
11:38 AM
12:38 PM
1:38PM
2:38PM
3:38PM
4:38 PM
5:38PM
6:38 PM
7:38PM
8:38PM
9:38 PM
10:38 PM
11:38 PM

Basalt
Downtown

6:45 AM
7:45 AM
8:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:45 AM
11:45 AM
12:45PM
1:45PM
2:45PM
3:45PM
4:45PM
5:45PM
6:45PM
745PM
8:45PM
9:45PM
10:45PM
11:45PM

6:49 AM
7:49 AM
8:49 AM
9:49 AM
10:49 AM
11:49 AM
12:49PM
1:49PM
2:49PM
3:49PM
4:49PM
5:49PM
6:49 PM
7:49PM
8:49PM
9:49 PM
10:49PM
11:49PM

veloci

FAST. FUN. FREQUENT.

6:52 AM
7:52 AM
8:52 AM
9:52 AM
10:52 AM
11:52 AM
12:52PM
1:52PM
2:52PM
3:52PM
4:52PM
5:52PM
6:52PM
7:52PM
8:52PM
9:52PM
10:52PM
11:52PM

7:07 AM
8:07 AM
9:07 AM
10:07 AM
11:07 AM
1207 PM
1:07PM
2:07 PM
3:07PM
4:07 PM
5:07PM
6:07 PM
7:07PM
8:07PM
9:07 PM
10:07 PM
11:07PM
12:07 AM

27th Street
Station

Glenwood

7:28 AM
8:28 AM
9:28 AM
10:28 AM
11:28 AM
12:28 PM
1:28 PM
2:28PM
3:28PM
4:28PM
5:28 PM
6:28 PM
7:28PM
8:28PM
9:28 PM
10:28 PM
11:28PM
12:28 AM

7:37 AM
8:37 AM
9:37 AM
10:37 AM
11:37 AM
12:37PM
1:37PM
2:37PM
3:37PM
4:37 PM
5:37PM
637PM
7:37PM
8:37PM
9:37 PM
10:37PM
11:37PM
12:37 AM

DOWNVAI-I-EY To Basalt, El Jebel, Carbondale & Glenwood Springs DAI I.Y

4:08 PM
4:38 PM
4:53 PM
5:08 PM

4:09 PM
4:39 PM
4:54 PM
5:09 PM

ark & Ride

4:13 PM
4:43 PM
4:58 PM
5:13 PM

4:27 PM
4:57 PM
5:12 PM
5:27 PM

4:32 PM
5:02 PM
5:17 PM
5:32 PM

4:33 PM
5:03 PM
5:18 PM
5:33 PM

Carbondale
Park and
Ride

4:43 PM
5:13 PM
5:28 PM
5:43 PM

5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM

West GWS
Park and
Ride

5:13 PM
5:43 PM
5:58 PM
6:13 PM



LS9 CITY OF ASPEN SHUTTLES

(] Spring St.

() Rubey Park BURLINGAME - 7:35AM-8:20PM HUNTER CREEK - 8:00AM-8:00PM
N o AspenValley Departs Burlingame at :05 & :35 from 7:35 a.m. - 7:35 p.m. CASTLE MAROON - 8:00AM-8:00PM Outbound: Departs Rubey Park Transit Center at :00, :20 and :40
g Hospital Deports Rubey Park at :20 & :50 from 8:20 a.m. — 8:20 p.m. Outbound: DepCIl’fS Rubey Park Transit Center at :00, :20 and :40 Inbound: Depqrts Hunter Creek at :05, :25 and :45
i é peen Hichiand Departs Castle Ridge at :07, :27 and :47 Departs Centennial at :08, :28 and :48
= spen Highlands
£ § »MWHighlandmum:Mam” MTN VALLEY - 8:15AM-7:45PM Inbound:  Departs Aspen Highlands at :00, :20 and :40 CEMETARY - 8:00AM-8:00PM
%g ase Village . i . . D t fl Ri AVH at : ,22 4 ’ )
s E R Outbound: Departs Rubey Park Transit Center at :15 and :45 eparts Castle Ridge/AVH at :05, :25 and :45 Outbound: Departs Rubey Park Transit Center at :00 and :30
e = X snowmass Mall Inbound:Departs Lupine Drive at :00 and :30 Inbound:  Departs Red Butte Drive at :12 and :42
i e
S G\ 2,
C Rodeo Lot/ .
i SERVICES TO/FROM SNOWMASS VILLAGE
Upper Woody Creek ASPEN VILLAGE ZONE
Twining Flats (J
NCeaie (3 ASPENVILLAGE TO SNOWMASS VILLAGE FROM BRUSH CREEK PARK & RIDE TO BRUSH CREEK PARK & RIDE FROM SNOWMASS VILLAGE

BASALT ZONE

Brush Creek
Park & Ride

Old Snowmass (@)
Lazy Glen (J
Winjo Junction (]
Holland Hills (]
(@) Basalt P&R

Farraway
ivide Road

Blue Roofs
Snowmass
Madll
Snowmass
Madll
Farraway
Owl Creek
Blue Roofs
Brush Creek
Park & Ride

Basalt Downtown (]

LOCAL VALLEY AND BRT ROUTES

BASALT 6:30 AM  6:38 AM  6:39 AM  6:40 AM  6:41 AM  6:42 AM  6:42 AM 6:44 AM 6:45 AM 6:15AM 616 AM 616 AM  6:17 AM 617 AM - 6:18 AM 6:220 AM 6:21 AM  6:30 AM
Peeran M (0 730AM 7:38AM 7:39 AM 740 AM 741 AM 7:42 AM 7:42 AM 744 AM  7:45 AM 715AM 716 AM 716 AM 717 AM 717 AM 7:18 AM 7220 AM 7:21 AM 7:30 AM
M Sagewood 8:30AM 8:38AM 8:39AM 8:40 AM 8:41 AM  8:42 AM 8:42 AM 8:44 AM 8:45 AM 8:15AM 8:16 AM 8:16 AM  8:17AM 8:17AM 8:18 AM 8:20AM 8:21 AM 8:30 AM
9:30AM  9:38AM  9:39AM 940 AM  9:41 AM  9:42 AM  9:42 AM 9:44 AM  9:45 AM Q15AM 916 AM 9:T6AM 217 AM 917 AM  9:18 AM  9:20 AM 9:21 AM  9:30 AM
10:30 AM 10:38 AM 10:39 AM 10:40 AM 10:41 AM 10:42 AM 10:42 AM 10:44 AM 10:45 AM 10:15 AM 10:16 AM 10:16 AM 10:17 AM 10:177 AM 10:18 AM 10:20 AM 10:21 AM 10:30 AM
11:30 AM 11:38 AM 11:39 AM 11:40 AM 11:41 AM 11:42 AM 11:42 AM 11:44 AM 11:45 AM THEISAM 1116 AM 1T:16 AM 1117 AM 1117 AM 11:18 AM 11:20AM 11:21 AM 11:30 AM
12:30PM 12:38PM 12:39PM 12:40PM 12:41PM  12:42PM 12:42PM 12:44PM 12:45PM 12215PM 12:16PM 12:16PM 12:17PM 12:17PM 12:18PM 12:20PM 12:21 PM 12:30 PM
1:.30PM  1:38PM  1:39PM 1:40PM 1:41PM 1:42PM 1:42PM 1:44PM 1:45PM 1:15PM  1:16PM  1:16PM 1:17PM 1:17PM  1:18PM 1:20PM 1:21PM 1:30PM
2:30PM  2:38PM  2:39PM  2:40PM  2:41PM  2:42PM  2:42PM  2:44PM 2:45PM 2:15PM  2:16PM  2:16PM  2:17PM 2:177PM  2:18PM  2:20PM 2:21PM 2:30 PM
3:30PM  3:38PM  3:39PM  3:40PM 3:41PM  3:42PM  3:42PM 3:44PM  3:45PM 3:15PM 3:16PM  3:16PM  3:17PM  3:17PM  3:18PM  3:20PM 3:21PM 3:30PM
4:30PM  4:38PM  4:39PM  4:40PM  4:41PM  442PM  4:42PM  4:44PM  4:45PM 4:15PM  4:16PM  4:16PM  4:17PM  4:17PM  4:18PM  4:20PM  4:21PM  4:30 PM
CARBONDALE X 5:30PM  5:38PM  5:39PM  5:40PM  5:41PM  5:42PM  5:42PM  5:44PM  5:45PM 515PM  5:16PM  5:16PM  5:17PM  5:17PM  5:18PM  5:20PM  5:21PM  5:30 PM
) %Qo% 6:30PM  6:38PM  6:39PM  6:40PM  6:41PM 6:42PM  6:42PM  6:44PM  6:45PM 6:15PM  6:16PM  6:16PM  6:17PM  6:17PM  6:18PM  6:20PM  6:21PM  6:30 PM
Aspen Glen G 7:30PM  7:38PM  7:39PM  7:40PM 7:41PM  7:42PM 7:42PM 7:44PM 7:45PM 7:15PM  7:16PM  7:16PM  7:17PM  7:17PM  7:18PM 7:20PM 7:21PM 7:30PM
cMC GLENWOOD SPRINGS ZONE 8:30PM 8:38PM  8:39PM 8:40PM 8:41PM 8:42PM 8:42PM 8:44PM 8:45PM 8:15PM 8:16PM 8:16PM 8:17PM 8:17PM 8:18PM 8:20PM 8:21PM 8:30 PM
9:30PM  9:38PM  9:39PM  9:40PM 9:41PM  9:42PM 9:42PM 9:44PM 9:45PM 9:15PM  9:16PM  9:16PM  9:17PM 9:17PM  9:18PM  9:20PM 9:21PM 9:30PM
REME .‘ 10:30PM 10:38PM 10:39PM 10:40PM 10:41PM 10:42PM 10:42PM 10:44PM 10:45PM 10:15PM 10:16PM 10:16PM 10:17PM 10:17PM 10:18PM 10:20PM 10:21 PM 10:30 PM
Q) 27th St. P&R 11:30PM 11:38PM 11:39PM 11:40PM 11:41PM 11:42PM 11:42PM 11:44PM 11:45PM 11:15PM 11:16PM 11:16PM 11:17PM 11:17PM 11:18PM 11:20PM 11:21PM 11:30 PM
()20thst.  GLENWOOD 12:30 AM 12:38 AM 12:39 AM 12:40 AM 12:41 AM 12:42 AM 12:42 AM 12:44 AM 12:45 AM 12.15 AM 12:16 AM 12:16 AM 12:17 AM 12:177 AM 12:18 AM 12:20 AM 12:21 AM 12:30 AM
SPRINGS

HOGBACK SERVICE

[}, Community Center
Route serviced by
Ride Glenwood () Meadows

g /et clenood PeR EASTBOUND Rrifle/Silt/New Castle = Glenwood Springs DAILY WESTBOUND Glenwood Springs & New Castle/Silt/Rifle DAILY

LOCAL VALLEY AND BRT ROUTES
RIDE GLENWOOD ROUTE

West Glenwood Mall (]

CASTLE a | - -
New Castle P&R (@) 3 % o Q ‘8 % ‘l_"g ‘o% ‘u%’ %‘8 % ‘8 Q Q % L.
a i T s & g 3 o BERFE o= w8 & n Q& g EERET X 3 S & s
: 6th & Main () L 33 e SEN =5 X 8,5_‘2 S g S %S S o 8.5_‘2 R =0° 23 = o3 2 8<%
: Ty ot = B G B & B 153 3 22 ol cis M 55 Rl 5r B
™~ [ - - ) s
g = Firehouse < QU_ Lo) w qc_ Z Z nu_ O Q? O nc_ Z Q? Z qc_ w 8 nu_ o
§ 515AM 518 AM 5220 AM  5:23 AM 5:30 AM  5:32 AM 540 AM 5:42 AM 5:54 AM  5:55 AM  6:08 AM 6:35AM  6:47 AM  6:47 AM 6:59 AM 7:01 AM 7Z.08 AM 710 AM 7:17 AM 7220 AM  7:21 AM  7:24 AM
g Cottehwood Ly m 6:15AM 618 AM 6:20 AM  6:23 AM 6:30 AM  6:32 AM 6:40 AM 6:42 AM 6:54 AM  6:55 AM  7:08 AM 7:35AM 747 AM 7:47 AM  7:59 AM 8:01 AM  8:08 AM 8:1T0AM 8:17 AM 8:20AM  8:21 AM 8:24 AM
& Metro Park (_Jjess{_] Q) Rifle P&R 4:15PM  4:18PM  4:20PM  4:23PM  4:30PM  4:32PM  4:40PM  4:42PM  4:54PM  4:55PM  5:08 PM 3:05PM  3:17PM  3:17PM  3:29PM 3:31PM  3:38PM  3:40PM 3:47PM 3:50PM  3:51PM  3:54PM
A& Rdlcad 5:15PM  5:18PM  5:20PM 5:23PM  5:30PM  5:32PM  5:40PM 5:42PM 5:54PM  5:55PM  6:08 PM 4:05PM  4:17PM  4:17PM  4:29PM  4:31PM  4:38PM  4:40PM  4:47PM  4:50PM  4:51PM  4:54 PM

RIFLE 6:05PM  6:17PM  6:17PM  6:29PM  6:31PM  6:38PM 6:40PM 6:47PM  6:50PM ~ 6:51PM  6:54 PM

705PM  7:17PM  7:17PM  7:29PM 7:31PM  7:38PM  7:40PM  7:47PM 7:50PM  7:51PM 7:54PM



